GORDON’S CORNER WATER COMPANY Schedule D

SCHEDULES OF OPERATION AND MAINTENANCE EXPENSE ACCOUNTS

42,473

48

80.745

6,284

202,596

174,744

13,927

227059

42
19.419

234,109
I28,673
86,838
51,375

45,983

192.755

305,010

740,I20

38,598

73,571

37,332

45,~

GORDON’S CORNER WATER COMPANY Schedule E

COMPARATIVE SCHEDULE OF TAXES OTHER THAN INCOME TAXES

YEARS ENDED DECEMBER~31

145 587 137~773 t38 245
145587 137 773 138 245

FEDERAL PAYROLLTAXES
TOTAL FEDERALTAXES

STATE TAXES
UNEMPLOYMENT
EXCISE TAXES
PUBLIC COMMUNITY WATER TAX
MISCELLANEOUS TAXES
BPU ANNUAL ASSESSMENT

TOTAL STATE TAXES

t6,269 17,134 21,079
183,040 171,424 168,822

14,544 13,979 13,743
0 0 325

243 278 234809 233 272

LOCAL TAXES
GROSS RECEIPTS 904,423 828,290 815,913
LOCAL PROPERTY 35,568 39,600 34,326
FRANCHISE 559 897 543 105 534 989

TOTAL LOCAL TAXES 1 499 888 1 410 995 1 385 228

TOTAL TAXES OTHER THAN INCOME TAXES 1 888 753 1 783577 1 756 745

Gordon’s Corner Water Company SCHEDULE F

PROFORMA STATEMENT OF REVENUE & EXPENSES UNDER PRESENT & PROPOSED RATES

Test Year Under Present Rates Under Proposed Rates

ACCOUNTS Dec 31, 2021 adjustment proforma adjustment proforma

UTILITY OPERATING INCOME

400 Operating Revenues 12,217,635 (39,900) 12,177,735 2,292,237 14,469,972
Other Operating Revenues 399,000 (95,000) 304,000 304,000

OPERATING EXPENSES

401 Operation Expense 8,285,664 1,184,303 9,469,967 9,469,967
402 Maintenance Expense 769,285 0 769,285 769,285
403 Depreciation Expense 765,566 73,390 838,956 838,956
408 Taxes - Other than Income 1,967,620 (22,215) 1,945,405 313,120 2,258,524
409 Income Taxes 130,652 (130,652) 0 262,562 262,562

TOTAL OPERATING EXPENSE 11,918,787 13,023,613 575,681 13,599,294

NET OPERATING REVENUE 697,848 (541,878) 1,716,556 1,174,678

OTHER INCOME

419 CoBank Patronage Distribution

(Equity & Cash)
35,685 (5,685) 30,000 30,000

427

431

TOTAL OTHER INCOME

TOTAL INCOME

OTHER CHARGES

Interest Expense - Co-Bank
Other Interest Expense

TOTAL OTHER CHARGES

NET INCOME

35,685 30,000 30,000

733,533 (511,878} 1,204,678

222,531 (25,085) 197,446 197,446

19,500 0 19,500 19,500

242,031 216,946 216,946

491,502 (728,824) 987,732

Schedule G

GORDON’S CORNER WATER COMPANY
EXPLANATION OF TEST YEAR

The Company’s test year is the 12 months ended December 31,2021 which consists of
Five (5) months of "actual", and Seven (7) months of "estimated" results.

Gordon’s Corner Water Company SCHEDULE H

TEST YEAR OPERATION AND MAINTENANCE EXPENSES

ACCOUNTS TEST YEAR 12/31/21 OPERATION MAINTENANCE TOTAL

600-617 Source of Supply
620-633 Pumping
640-652 Water Treatment

660-678 Transmission & Distribution

901-905 Customer Accounts
920-932 Administrative & General

4,122,985 48,800 4,171,785
424,619 13,062 437,681
442,069 127,707 569,776
410,564 565,856 976,420
613,091 0 613,091

2,272,336 13,860 2,286,196

401 & 402 TOTAL O & M EXPENSES 8,285,664 769,285 9,054,949

Gordon’s Corner Water Company SCHEDULE I

BREAKDOWN OF TEST YEAR REVENUES

Accounts TEST YEAR 12/31/21

SALES OF WATER

46~.

46:1
462
463

466
47:1 8. 474

Metered Sales to General Customers

Purchased Water Adjustment Clause

Private Fire Protection

Public Fire Protection

Sales For Resale

Miscellaneous Service/Other Water Revenue

0
:142,417
490,940

104,025
24,000

TOTAL SALES OF WATER

OTHER OPERATING REVENUES

472 Rents From Water Property (Cellular Rental) 399,000

TOTAL OTHER OPERATING REVENUES 399,000

TOTAL OPERATING REVENUES :12,6:16,635

Gordon’s Corner Water Company SCHEDULE J

[…]

TOTALPROPRIETARYCAPITAL

224

LONG-TERM DEBT

FIRST MORTGAGE - COBANK

46,474,255

14,023,O15

208,451

878,738

78,000

152,863

50,OO0

8,809

318,730

116,294

8,362,630

SCHEDULE K

32,451,240

35%226

1,318,052

58,809

3~IP.~,327

8,797,654

3,826,386

231

232

235

236

242

CURRENT AND ACCRUED LIABILITIES

LINE OF CREDIT

ACCOUNTS PAYABLE TRADE

CUSTOMER DEPOSITS

TAXES ACCRUED AND PAYABLE

MISC CURRENT & ACCRUED LIABILITIES

TOTAL CURRENT & ACCRUED LIABILITIES

252.00 ACCUMULATED DEFERRED INCOME TAXES

271 CONTRIBUTIONS IN AID OF CONSTRUCTION

1,000,000

926,914

75,000

5,210

324,000

2,331,124

299,821

18,929,342

TOTAL LIABLITIES AND OTHER CREDITS 34,184,327

Gordon’s Corner Water Company SCHEDULE L

SUMMARY OF ADJUSTMENTS TO TEST YEAR

OPERATING REVENUE
CELLULAR REVENUE

OPERATION EXPENSE ADJUSTMENTS

PURCHASED WATER
RATE CASE
ALL OTHER OPERATION EXPENSES

TOTAL OPERATION EXP ADJUSTMENTS

MAINTENANCE EXPENSE ADJUSTMENTS

ALL OTHER MAINTENANCE EXPENSES

TOTAL MAINTENANCE EXP ADJUSTMENTS

DEPRECIATION

TAXES OTHER THAN INCOME TAXES

INCOME TAXES

INTEREST EXPENSE - COBANK

Test Year Adiustment

12,217,63S (39,900)
399,000 (95,000)

Proforma Present Rates

12,177,735
304,000

4,098,844 1,037,303 5,136,147
0 50,000 50,000

4,186,820 97,O00 4,283,820

8,285,664 1,184,303 9,469,967

769,285 0 769,285

769,285 0 769,285

765,566 73,390 838,956

1,967,620 (22,215) 1,945,405

130,652 (130,652) 0

222,531 (25,085) 197,446

Schedule L1

GORDON’S CORNER WATER COMPANY
EXPLANATION OF ADJUSTMENT TO TEST YEAR

OPERATING REVENUES AND CELLULAR REVENUES

Adiustment to Revenues Under Present Rates

The $ (39,900) adjustment to pro forma operating revenues under present rates was
determined as follows:

Based on the Howard J. Woods regression analysis utilized to calculate the Company’s
pro forma consumption in the previous base rate case, BPU Docket # WR18030268, the
Company has calculated a decrease to test year consumption of 7 MG which yields
proforma consumption under present rates of 1,397,000 thousand gallons. The